# OP \$40.00 2014017

ETAS ID: TM480230

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/20/1998

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exa Corporation		03/20/1998	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exa Corporation
Street Address:	55 Network Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2014017	EXA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-832-1000

**Email:** ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Kinsley, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Kinsley, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Kinsley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Exa Merger#page1.tif source=Exa Merger#page2.tif source=Exa Merger#page3.tif source=Exa Merger#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0721

900456709

Examiner HG

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION	FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION
NO	NO. 04-3139906 1
A 7	(H)

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512



### ARTICLES OF \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* / \*MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

P.C.

M R.A.

\*Delete the inapplicable words.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate

 $8\ 1/2 \times 11$  spects of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single spect as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0722

(For	-	COT	eol	lida	tio	u)
I POT	4	COL		$\mathbf{n}$	LLICI	

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	+ PAR VALUE	
Common:	<u>- 14 (27 )</u>	Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:	1. N		

"(c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description
of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series
then established

**(d) The restrictions, if a	y, on the tran	sfer of stock co	ontained in the ag	greement of consolidation a	are
------------------------------	----------------	------------------	--------------------	-----------------------------	-----

Item 4 below may be deleted if the XXXXXXXXXXXIII corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is *not* a *permanent* part of the Articles of Organization of the \*resulting / \*surviving corporation.
- (a) The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of the \*resulting / \*surviving corporation in Massachusetts is:

\*\*If there are no provisions state "None".

<sup>\*\*(</sup>e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

(b) The name, residential address and p	ost office address of each dire	ctor and officer of the *resulting / *surviving corporation	on is:
NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS	
President:			
Treasurer:			
Clerk:	<b>.</b>		
Directors:		•	
		,	
•		•	
(c) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax year) of	the *resulting / *surviving co	rporation shall end on the last day of the month of:	
(d) The name and business address of t	he resident agent, if any, of th	he *resulting / *surviving corporation is:	
		_	
Item 5 below may be deleted if the	resulting/surviving corpor	ration is organized under the laws of Massachuse	etts.
obligation of any constituent Massachus under General Laws, Chapter 181, and obligation created by General Laws, Chap in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts,	etts corporation, any prior obl any obligations hereafter incur pter 156B, Section 85, so long and it hereby irrevocably app	sued in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any pri- digation of any constituent foreign corporation qualified fred by the **Sexything** surviving corporation, including as any liability remains outstanding against the corpora- points the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent of such obligation, including taxes, in the same manner a	d ; the ation to
FOR MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION	ONS		
The undersigned *President / XXXXXX	WWW.and *Clerk / WWW.	WMWWof Fxa Corporation	
a corporation organized under the laws	s of Massachusetts, further state executed on behalf of such co	te under the penalties of perjury that the agreement of proporation and duly approved in the manner required b  , *President XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	oy G <del>en</del> x
FOR CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED	IN A STATE OTHER THAN A		
The undersigned, † President	dent a	and †† Secretary	,
of <u>Exa Corporation</u>	<del>.</del>	, a corporation organized under the lav	ws of
<u>Delaware</u>	, further state under the	e penalties of perjury that the agreement of XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<b>XXX</b> X
*merger has been duly adopted by such	corporation in the manner re	equired by the laws of <u>Delaware</u>	<u> </u>
*Delete the inapplicable words. †Specify the officer having powers and duties to those of the president or vice president of a corporation organized under General Laws, C ††Specify the officer having powers and duties to the clerk or assistant clerk of such a Massac	Massachusetts Chapter 156B. Scorresponding	Willer & Amit HADOUT TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0724

142353

# THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

610464

ARTICLES OF \*CONSOLIDATION / \*MERGER 98 MAR 20 PM 2: 43 (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

CORPORATION DIVISION

•		
		# ==
I hereby approve the within Article	es of *Consolidation	/ *Merger and,
the filing fee in the amount of $\$$	<i>\$0,00</i> , ha	ving been paid,
said articles are deemed to have be		is $2014$
day ofMARCH	_, 19 <u>9 (/</u>	90:
, ,	/0 '	
	,	
	•	
Effective date		

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Inla Francis Salur

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	Jeffrey D. Collins, Esq.	
	Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP	
	One Post Office Square	
	Boston, MA 02109	
Telephone:	617-832-1000	_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 07/02/2018